
RESOLUTION NO. 2014-248 

A RESOLUiiON OF THE CiTY COUNCiL OF THE CiTY OF ELK GROVE 
AUTHORIZING THE CITY MANAGER TO EXECUTE AN AMENDMENT TO 

CONTRACT C-11-447 WITH THE SIGN CENTER OF ELK GROVE FOR VEHICLE 
GRAPHICS INSTALLATION AND REPAIR FOR CITY OWNED VEHICLES, 
EXTENDING THE CONTRACT FOR TWO YEARS AND AUTHORIZING AN 

EXPENDITURE OF FUNDS NOT-TO-EXCEED $36,000 [FOR A TOTAL EXPENDITURE 
OF FUNDS OVER THE TERM OF THE CONTRACT NOT-TO-EXCEED $101,000] 

WHEREAS, vehicle graphic installation and repair for City-o\AJned vehicles is 
necessary to identify vehicles delivering services to the citizens of the City of Elk Grove; 
and 

WHEREAS, in September of 2011 the City conducted a formal request for 
quotations to seek economies of scale and thereby complied with the competitive bid 
requirements within the City's contracts and purchasing ordinance (Elk Grove Municipal 
Code Chapter 3.42); and 

WHEREAS, The Sign Center of Elk Grove me~t all of the criteria in the request for 
quotations and was determined to be most advantageous to the City and contract 
C-11-447 was issued; and 

WHEREAS, the existing and approved contract provides that the City may 
extend the term of the contract for a t'No year extension period, at the City's discretion, 
and The Sign Center of Elk Grove has indicated they would like to continue providing 
service to the City under the terms and conditions of the existing contract; and 

WHEREAS, The Sign Center of Elk Grove has satisfactorily provided vehicle 
graphic installation and repair for City owned vehicles. 

NOW, THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED that the City Council of the City of Elk 
Grove authorizes the City Manager to execute an amendment to contract C-11-447 with 
The Sign Center of Elk Grove for vehicle graphics installation and repair for City-owned 
vehicles, extending the contract for two years and authorizing an expenditure of funds 
not-to-exceed $36,000 [for a total expenditure of funds over the term of the contract not­
to-exceed $101,000]. 

day of ~~!~!rD2~~~D ADOPTED by the City Council of ~u~!~Grove this 22"d 

GARY oGrM~A~&R of the 
CITY OF ELK GROVE 

APPROVED AS TO FORM: 

---;::c--z--~ 
:iDi?.i\THAN P. HOBBS, 
~TY ATTORNEY 




